
 

 

 

Banco Santander, S.A., pursuant to the provisions of the Spanish Securities Market Act (Ley 
del Mercado de Valores), hereby announces the following:  

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

Banco Santander, S.A. (the “Issuer”) announces, in relation to the issue of “Bonos Líneas ICO 
Serie 59-2014 de Banco Popular Español, S.A.” with ISIN code ES0213790076, for an amount 
of six million five hundred and fifty thousand euros (6,550,000€), which Terms and Conditions 
were registered with the Spanish National Securities Market Commission (CNMV) for the 
purposes of its admission to listing on 18 November 2014 (official registration number 
83848), that having the ICO, in its capacity as holder of the bonds, notified the exercise of its 
right to early redeem the bonds, its intention to early redeem the notes for an amount up to 
ninety three thousand ninety five euros and eleven cents (93,095.11€). The amortization and 
partial cancellation will be carried out on 11 May 2020 (which corresponds to the next interest 
payment date), pro rata among all the ICO Bonds Series 59-2014 and by reduction of the 
nominal amount of each bond. After the abovementioned partial redemption, the 
amortization table included in condition 13 of the Terms and Conditions of the issue ("Fecha 
de Amortización final y Sistema de amortización") will be as follows: 

Serie 59-2014 ES0213790076   

Dates Principal Outstanding Amortization 
Nominal amount 

per unit 
10/11/2014 6,550,000.00  25,000.00 
10/05/2015 6,004,167.54 545,832.46 22,916.67 
10/11/2015 5,458,335.08 545,832.46 20,833.34 
10/05/2016 4,912,502.62 545,832.46 18,750.01 
10/11/2016 4,366,670.16 545,832.46 16,666.68 
10/05/2017 3,564,633.14 802,037.02 13,605.47 
10/11/2017 2,963,592.41 601,040.73 11,311.42 
10/05/2018 2,285,321.57 678,270.84 8,722.60 
10/11/2018 1,639,634.57 645,687.00 6,258.15 
10/05/2019 1,178,099.14 461,535.43 4,496.56 
10/11/2019 785,399.43 392,699.71 2,997.71 
11/05/2020 299,604.60 485,794.82 1,143.53 
10/11/2020 -- 299,604.60 - 

 

This is hereby announced as other relevant information for the relevant purposes. 

 

Boadilla del Monte (Madrid), 22 April 2020 


